TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299551

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| COMMUNITY HEALTH, INC. | | 07/01/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COMMUNITY HEALTH, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 491 Williamson Road | |
| Internal Address: | nal Address: Suite 204 | |
| City: | ty: Mooresville | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | tal Code: 28117 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4102215 | NOW MEANS NOW |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431

Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CURO - 52990.515002 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carol Fraser |
| SIGNATURE: | //Carol Fraser// |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/28/2014 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Community Health change of name#page1.tif source=Community Health change of name#page2.tif source=Community Health change of name#page3.tif source=Community Health change of name#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

900284405 REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0272

source=Community Health change of name#page5.tif source=Community Health change of name#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0273

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "COMMUNITY HEALTH, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMMUNITY HEALTH, INC. " TO "COMMUNITY HEALTH, LLC", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "COMMUNITY HEALTH, LLC".

5162591 8100H

140145816

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1118123

DATE: 02-07-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0274

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 07/01/2013 FILED 11:41 AM 07/01/2013 SRV 130834520 - 5162591 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Community Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Community Health, Inc.

SECOND: The date the Certificate of Incorporation was first filed is May 31, 2012.

THIRD: The jurisdiction in which the Corporation was first formed is Delaware. The original name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Community Health, Inc.

FOURTH: The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

FIFTH: The effective date of the conversion shall be July 1, 2013 at 8:04 a.m. EST (the "Effective Date") for accounting purposes only.

SIXTH: Upon the Effective Date of the conversion, the name of the limited liability company shall be Community Health, LLC.

The undersigned, being a duly authorized person of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declare and certify that this is my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand on the 1st day of July, 2013.

COMMUNITY HEALTH, INC.

By: /s/ Larry R. Graham-----

Larry R. Graham

Its: Chief Executive Officer, President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0275 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 07/01/2013 FILED 11:41 AM 07/01/2013 SRV 130834520 - 5162591 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH, LLC

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. Section 18-201, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Community Health, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is the Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD

The effective date of the Certificate of Formation shall be July 1, 2013 at 8:04 a.m. EST for accounting purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 1st day of July, 2013.

/s/ Joan D. Donovan

Name: Joan D. Donovan Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 03/28/2014